1MECON GmbH • Roentgenstr. 105 • 50169 Kerpen • Germany
T +49 (0) 2237 600 06 - 0 • info@mecon.de • www.mecon.de
TURBO-LUX® 3 / 25-06
TURBO-LUX® 3
Fire pump fl owmeter for stationary sprinkler systems
» One device for various
nominal sizes and measuring
ranges

Nominal
diameter
Measuring range Order code Bypass
meter
Orifice plate Set measu-
ring accura-
cy certificate
Stainless
steel Anthracite Red
2“/DN 50
50 USgpm
(Ø 60.3 mm / 2.4 in)
20 ... 100 USgpm
(75 ... 375 l/min)
TL3A0-EB X X
TL3A0-EBC X X X
TL3B0-EB X
TL3P0-EB X
2½“/DN 651
100 USgpm
(Ø 73.0 mm / 2.9 in)
40 ... 200 USgpm
(150 ... 750 l/min)
TL3A0-UC1 X X
TL3A0-UCC1 X X X
TL3B0-UC1 X
TL3P0-UC1 X
2½“/DN 65
100 USgpm
(Ø 76.1 mm / 3.0 in)
40 ... 200 USgpm
(150 ... 750 l/min)
TL3A0-FC X X
TL3A0-FCC X X X
TL3B0-FC X
TL3P0-FC X
3“/DN 80
150 USgpm
(Ø 88.9 mm / 3.5 in)
60 ... 300 USgpm
(220 ... 1 100 l/min)
TL3A0-GD X X
TL3A0-GDC X X X
TL3B0-GD X
TL3P0-GD X
3“/DN 80
200 USgpm
(Ø 88.9 mm / 3.5 in)
80 ... 400 USgpm
(300 ... 1 500 l/min)
TL3A0-GE X X
TL3A0-GEC X X X
TL3B0-GE X
TL3P0-GE X
4“/DN 100
250 USgpm
(Ø 114.3 mm / 4.5 in)
100 ... 500 USgpm
(380 ... 1 900 l/min)
TL3A0-HF X X
TL3A0-HFC X X X
TL3B0-HF X
TL3P0-HF X
4“/DN 100
300 USgpm
(Ø 114.3 mm / 4.5 in)
120 ... 600 USgpm
(460 ... 2 300 l/min)
TL3A0-HG X X
TL3A0-HGC X X X
TL3B0-HG X
TL3P0-HG X
1Only available with FM approval
6MECON GmbH • Roentgenstr. 105 • 50169 Kerpen • Germany
T +49 (0) 2237 600 06 - 0 • info@mecon.de • www.mecon.de
TURBO-LUX® 3 / 25-06
Nominal
diameter
Measuring range Order code Bypass
meter
Orifice plate Set measu-
ring accura-
cy certificate
Stainless
steel Anthracite Red
4“/DN 100
400 USgpm
(Ø 114.3 mm / 4.5 in)
160 ... 800 USgpm
(600 ... 3 000 l/min)
TL3A0-HH X X
TL3A0-HHC X X X
TL3B0-HH X
TL3P0-HH X
4“/DN 100
450 USgpm
(Ø 114.3 mm / 4.5 in)
180 ... 900 USgpm
(680 ... 3 400 l/min)
TL3A0-HJ X X
TL3A0-HJC X X X
TL3B0-HJ X
TL3P0-HJ X
6“/DN 150
500 USgpm
(Ø 168.3 mm / 6.6 in)
200 ... 1 000 USgpm
(760 ... 3 800 l/min)
TL3A0-KK X X
TL3A0-KKC X X X
TL3A0-KKR X X
TL3B0-KK X
TL3P0-KK X
TL3P0-KKR X
TL3P0-KKS X
6“/DN 150
750 USgpm
(Ø 168.3 mm / 6.6 in)
300 ... 1 500 USgpm
(1 130 ... 5 650 l/min)
TL3A0-KL X X
TL3A0-KLC X X X
TL3A0-KLR X X
TL3B0-KL X
TL3P0-KL X
TL3P0-KLR X
TL3P0-KLS X
6“/DN 150
1 000 USgpm
(Ø 168.3 mm / 6.6 in)
400 ... 2 000 USgpm
(1 500 ... 7 500 l/min)
TL3A0-KM X X
TL3A0-KMC X X X
TL3A0-KMR X X
TL3B0-KM X
TL3P0-KM X
TL3P0-KMR X
TL3P0-KMS X
7MECON GmbH • Roentgenstr. 105 • 50169 Kerpen • Germany
T +49 (0) 2237 600 06 - 0 • info@mecon.de • www.mecon.de
TURBO-LUX® 3 / 25-06
Nominal
diameter
Measuring range Order code Bypass
meter
Orifice plate Set measu-
ring accura-
cy certificate
Stainless
steel Anthracite Red
6“/DN 150
1 250 USgpm
(Ø 168.3 mm / 6.6 in)
500 ... 2 500 USgpm
(1 900 ... 9 500 l/min)
TL3A0-KN X X
TL3A0-KNC X X X
TL3A0-KNR X X
TL3B0-KN X
TL3P0-KN X
TL3P0-KNR X
TL3P0-KNS X
6“/DN 150
500 USgpm
(Ø 165.1 mm / 6.5 in)
200 ... 1 000 USgpm
(760 ... 3 800 l/min)
TL3A0-XK X X
TL3A0-XKC X X X
TL3A0-XKR X X
TL3B0-XK X
TL3P0-XK X
TL3P0-XKR X
TL3P0-XKS X
6“/DN 150
750 USgpm
(Ø 165.1 mm / 6.5 in)
300 ... 1 500 USgpm
(1 130 ... 5 650 l/min)
TL3A0-XL X X
TL3A0-XLC X X X
TL3A0-XLR X X
TL3B0-XL X
TL3P0-XL X
TL3P0-XLR X
TL3P0-XLS X
6“/DN 150
1 000 USgpm
(Ø 165.1 mm / 6.5 in)
400 ... 2 000 USgpm
(1 500 ... 7 500 l/min)
TL3A0-XM X X
TL3A0-XMC X X X
TL3A0-XMR X X
TL3B0-XM X
TL3P0-XM X
TL3P0-XMR X
TL3P0-XMS X
6“/DN 150
1 250 USgpm
(Ø 165.1 mm / 6.5 in)
500 ... 2 500 USgpm
(1 900 ... 9 500 l/min)
TL3A0-XN X X
TL3A0-XNC X X X
TL3A0-XNR X X
TL3B0-XN X
TL3P0-XN X
TL3P0-XNR X
TL3P0-XNS X
8MECON GmbH • Roentgenstr. 105 • 50169 Kerpen • Germany
T +49 (0) 2237 600 06 - 0 • info@mecon.de • www.mecon.de
TURBO-LUX® 3 / 25-06
Nominal
diameter
Measuring range Order code Bypass
meter
Orifice plate Set measu-
ring accura-
cy certificate
Stainless
steel Anthracite Red
8“/DN 200
1 500 USgpm
(Ø 219.1 mm / 8.6 in)
600 ... 3 000 USgpm
(2 200 ... 11 000 l/min)
TL3A0-LP X X
TL3A0-LPC X X X
TL3A0-LPR X X
TL3B0-LP X
TL3P0-LP X
TL3P0-LPR X
TL3P0-LPS X
8“/DN 200
2 000 USgpm
(Ø 219.1 mm / 8.6 in)
800 ... 4 000 USgpm
(3 000 ... 15 000 l/min)
TL3A0-LQ X X
TL3A0-LQC X X X
TL3A0-LQR X X
TL3B0-LQ X
TL3P0-LQ X
TL3P0-LQR X
TL3P0-LQS X
8“/DN 200
2 500 USgpm
(Ø 219.1 mm / 8.6 in)
1 000 ... 5 000 USgpm
(3 800 ... 19 000 l/min)
TL3A0-LR X X
TL3A0-LRC X X X
TL3A0-LRR X X
TL3B0-LR X
TL3P0-LR X
TL3P0-LRR X
TL3P0-LRS X
8“/DN 2002
3 000 USgpm
(Ø 219.1 mm / 8.6 in)
1 200 ... 6 000 USgpm
(4 500 ... 22 500 l/min)
TL3A0-LS2 X X
TL3A0-LSC2 X X X
TL3A0-LSR2 X X
TL3B0-LS2 X
TL3P0-LS2 X
TL3P0-LSR2 X
TL3P0-LSS2 X
10“/DN 2501
3 500 USgpm
(Ø 273.0 mm / 10.7 in)
1 400 ... 7 000 USgpm
(5 300 ... 26 500 l/min)
TL3A0-MT1 X X
TL3A0-MTC1 X X X
TL3A0-MTR1 X X
TL3B0-MT1 X
TL3P0-MT1 X
TL3P0-MTR1 X
TL3P0-MTS1 X
1Only available with FM approval
2VdS limited measuring range up tp 10 m/s (corresponds to 20 800 l/min / 5 500 USgpm)
9MECON GmbH • Roentgenstr. 105 • 50169 Kerpen • Germany
T +49 (0) 2237 600 06 - 0 • info@mecon.de • www.mecon.de
TURBO-LUX® 3 / 25-06
Nominal
diameter
Measuring range Order code Bypass
meter
Orifice plate Set measu-
ring accura-
cy certificate
Stainless
steel Anthracite Red
10“/DN 2501
4 000 USgpm
(Ø 273.0 mm / 10.7 in)
1 600 ... 8 000 USgpm
(6 000 ... 30 000 l/min)
TL3A0-MU1 X X
TL3A0-MUR1 X X
TL3B0-MU1 X
TL3P0-MU1 X
TL3P0-MUR1 X
TL3P0-MUS1 X
10“/DN 2501
4 500 USgpm
(Ø 273.0 mm / 10.7 in)
1 800 ... 9 000 USgpm
(6 800 ... 34 000 l/min)
TL3A0-MV1 X X
TL3A0-MVR1 X X
TL3B0-MV1 X
TL3P0-MV1 X
TL3P0-MVR1 X
TL3P0-MVS1 X
12“/DN 3001
5 000 USgpm
(Ø 323.9 mm / 12.8 in)
2 000 ... 10 000 USgpm
(7 600 ... 38 000 l/min)
TL3A0-NW1 X X
TL3A0-NWR1 X X
TL3B0-NW1 X
TL3P0-NW1 X
TL3P0-NWR1 X
TL3P0-NWS1 X
1Only available with FM approval
Product Order code
Replacement cap ZB-TL3P0-001
Replacement cap stainless steel ZB-TL3P0-002